CH \$40.00 150461 29287998

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Of
	Attorney Docket No. <u>134256</u>
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	Current; 8
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying party(ies):         <ol> <li>Andrew P. CHICK</li> <li>Brad S. HOOLEY</li> <li>Jimmy H. KUAN</li> <li>Sharon J. PARK</li> <li>Douglas E. ROBERTS</li> <li>Daniel J. STONE</li> </ol> </li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>A. Name and address of receiving party(ies);</li> <li>ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC. 5601 SKYLAB ROAD HUNTINGTON BEACH CALIFORNIA 92647</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/287,998	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: <u>A GOLF CLUB HEAD</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward P. Walker	<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol>
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE. PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Edward P. Walker Registration No. 31,450 Christopher J. Whceler Registration No. 60,738	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>January 30, 2008</u>
	PATENT

700358721

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Andrew P. CHICK	(5) Douglas E. ROBERTS
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Brad S. HOOLEY	(6) Daniel J. STONE
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Jiramy H. KUAN	(7)
		(4) Sharon J. PARK	(8)
		In consideration of the sum of o each of the undersigned, the receipt an agrees to assign, and hereby does assig	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to d sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned m, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Roger Cleveland Golf Co., J	nc.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Hunting	ron Beach, California 92647
(11)	ر Ipsert	entire right, title and interest for the U. countries: in the invention; in all appl including any and all provisional, non- substitute and reissue application(s), in including the right to file foreign appli- cents, such as Letters Patent, certifica	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the nited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other ications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications -provisional, divisional, continuation, International, confirmation, acluding any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and ications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all ites, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as
	Identification, such as Title, Cuse		······································
	Number or Forcign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 134256	
		for which the undersigned has (have) - even date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. Application Serial Numbe	π <u>29/287,998</u>
	for filed	October 10, 2007	

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In	witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).
Datc	1-22-08 Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(\$EAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
ריין neither, the Date Date	bis assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S on it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: 1 - 2 - 0 = 0 Witness Witness	Diane L Erickson Notary Public Mecklenburg County PAddre Natolina
		REEL: 02044400000000000000000000000000000000

If

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT         (1)       Andrew P. CHICK       (5)       Douglas E. ROBERTS         (2)       Brad S. HOOLEY       (6)       Daniel J. STONE         (3)       Jimmy H. KUAN       (7)
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Roger Cleveland Golf Co., Inc.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention, in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, and substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and in all reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as (11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. <u>134256</u> ). for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even that herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on 29/287,998
(13)	for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number       October 10, 2007       filed         I agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to a significant of the invention of the invention and also to a significant of the invention and also to a significant of the invention of the inventingenet of the i

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assign application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims interference.

or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the

Assignce in the United States and any other country in which the Assignce may file a patent application(s). 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right

to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for recordation of this document. according to the second second

		-:	posite the undersigned name(of	
	In witness whereof, executed by the under	SIGNED ON the orthotop - Fi	Aurzo till	(SEAL)
	116 2007	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>	Inventor Signature		
Date		- ····································	Contraction	(SEAL)
Date	118/2007	Inventor Signature	Manh Mem	(SEAĽ)
DAIL	11-6-07	Inventor Signature		 (SEAĹ)
Date		Inventor Signature		
Date	This assignment should preferably be sig	Inventor Stgutter	-	onsul if outside the U.S.A.
		med before; (a) a Notary	Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a $0.8.5$	
	This assignment should preferably de sig	o witnesses who also si	gn here:	
neithe	This assignment should preferably be signed before at least tw r, then it should be signed before at least tw			

neitnei.	, 1101 11 3110 414 1	Witness	
Date		 Witness	ATTACHED
Date			PATENI
			REEL: 020441 FRAME: 0843

itate of California	J
COUNTY OF ORANGE	> ss.
	before me, <u>SUSANNE M-MEDEIROS NOTARY PUBLIC</u> , Name and Title of Officer (s.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date 	ANDREW P. CHICK, JIMMY H- KUAN
ersonally appeared	SHARON J-PARK
	SHAKON J. PAKK
	Xpersonally known to me
	iii proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
SUSANNE M. MEDE	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
Commission # 162	Home E entry upon benan of which the person(s) acted,
Orange Count	
My Comm. Explose Nov	22, 607
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Strongell Hed an is
Place Notary Seal Abovo	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is and could prevent fra	s not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document audulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docum	-
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:NOV &, 20	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	BRAD S. HOULEY DOUGLAS E. ROBERTS ; DANIEL J-SEPNE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe	
Signer's Name:	
□ Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General	OF SIGNER
Attorney in Fact     Trustee	Top of thumb here
	Guardian or Conservator
Guardian or Conservator	
Guardian or Conservator     Other:	
	_

		WORLDWIDE AS	SIGNMENT
<b>N</b> .		(1) Andrew P. CHICK	(5) Douglas E. ROBERTS
(1-8)	Insert Name(5)	(2) Brad S. HOOLEY	(6) Daniel J. STONE
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)
		(4) Sharon J. PARK	(8)(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one cach of the undersigned, the receipt and s agrees to assign, and hereby does assign,	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Roger Cleveland Golf Co., Inc	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the
(11)	Insert	substitute and reissue application(s), inc including the right to file foreign applica-	notified of patients and the result of the patient of patients of patients of the provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, huding any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and ations under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all s, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and ranted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as
(,	Identification, such as Title, Case		
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 134256	).
		for which the undersigned has (have) ex even date herewith or	secuted an application for patent in the United States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number	29/287,998
	for filed applications	October 10, 2007	
		weatty all paners necessary in CODD	ection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to

 Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connect execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such

interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignce in the United States and any other country in which the Assignce may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
	<b></b>	Inventor Signature	(SÉAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Interior Organiza	Juges him (SEAL)
Date	12-5-07	Inventor Signature	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: LIRAN B. MILRA, NOTARY POBLIC

Date	 Witness
Data	 Witness

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA CERTIFIC REEL: 020441 FRAME: 0845

.

c

...-

e<sup>r</sup>

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKN	IOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of <u>SAN DIECO</u> On <u>IJ (570</u> before me, <u><math>k/k_s</math></u> personally appeared <u>DOUGLAS</u>	<u>AWB, MILKA, NOTARY AUBLIC</u> Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., "Jahe Doe, Notary Public") <u>E. ROAERTS</u> Name(e) of Signer(s)
KIRAN B. MISRA COMMISSION # 1698892 D Netary Public - California SAN DIECO COUNTY My Comm Expires Dol. 14, 2010	□ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OPTI	Signature Karan S. R. Signature of Nolary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it n         and could prevent fraudulent removal and res         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         10/5/07         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Attachment of this form to another document. DECDWDE ASSIGNATIONT <u>AND PATENT APPLATION</u> Number of Pages: <u>ONE</u>
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)         Signer's Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer — Title(s):         Partner — Limited General         Attorney in Fact         Trustee         Guardian or Conservator         Other:         Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner — I Limited I General   Attorney in Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Other:   Signer Is Representing:

G 2006 National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Avo., P.O. Box 2402 + Chatsworth, CA. 91919-2402 Item No. 5907 v609 Reorder: Call Tall-Free 1-500-576-5827

			E ASSIGNMENT
		(1) Andrew P. CHICK	(5) Douglas E. ROBERTS
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Brad S. HOOLEY	(6) Daniel J. STQNE
	of Laventor(s)	(3) H. KUAN	(7)
		(4) Sharon J. PARK	(8)
		In consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, the receip agrees to assign, and hereby does	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to ot and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Roger Cleveland Golf C	o., Inc.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Hur	tington Beach, California 92647
		countries: in the invention; in all	plice() and respired having a set of the set
an	, Insert	substitute and reissue application including the right to file foreign	(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based diffeon, and applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all diffeotor, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and
(11)	Insert Identification,	substitute and reissue application including the right to file foreign grants, such as Letters Patent, cer reexamination certificates that me	(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based diffeom, and applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all diffeometry utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	substitute and reissue applications including the right to file foreign grants, such as Letters Patent, cer reexamination certificates that me (11) <u>A GOLF CLUB HEAD</u> (Attorney Docket No. 134	(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based different, and applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all differents, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and y be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known -
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case	substitute and reissue applications including the right to file foreign grants, such as Letters Patent, cer reexamination certificates that me (11) <u>A GOLF CLUB HEAD</u> (Attorney Docket No. 134	(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all difficates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and y be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known
(11) (12)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	substitute and reissue applications including the right to file foreign grants, such as Letters Patent, cer reexamination certificates that me (11) <u>A GOLF CLUB HEAD</u> (Attorney Docket No. <u>134</u> for which the undersigned has (he even date herewith or	(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based increation, and applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all difficates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and y be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known
	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	substitute and reissue applications including the right to file foreign grants, such as Letters Patent, cer reexamination certificates that me (11) <u>A GOLF CLUB HEAD</u> (Attorney Docket No. <u>134</u> for which the undersigned has (he even date herewith or	(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based intercon, and applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all difficates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and y be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known application for patent in the United States of America on a contract on the invention for patent in the United States of America on a contract on the invention of the united States of America on a contract on the united States of America on a contract on the united States of America on the united States of Ameri

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not excepted, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his hoirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLUFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date	12/1/07	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
	- / <sup>'</sup>		the second se	o.

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

	-	
Date		 Witness

Date

\_\_\_\_ Witness

Notary Contifica M J 12-1,

ï

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of California					
County of Jac angella					
On 12/101 before me, M	nuclea Jeffer a notary pub				
Dale					
personally appeared $\underline{D}_{\alpha}$ with $\underline{D}_{\alpha}$	Nama(s) of Signer(8)				
<del></del>					
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence				
	be the person <del>(s)</del> whose name(s) is/a <del>re</del> subscribed to t				
	within instrument and acknowledged to me the				
	he/ <del>she/they</del> executed the same in his/h <del>er/their</del> authoriz				
	capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/their</del> signature <del>(s)</del> on t instrument the person(s),-or the entity upon behalf				
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
	Lead's under DEMALTY OF REP IUDY under the is				
Concernance of the second s	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph				
MARSHA JEFFER Commission # 1566661	true and correct.				
Notary Public — California 💈					
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expites May 2, 2009	WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
My Colline Expression of the	" signature Marsha effe				
Place Nelary Seal Above	Signature				
	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document				
and could prevent fraudulent removal a	nd reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document	· 1 / T				
Title or Type of Document:	wide (bosignment				
Document Date: 12/107	Number of Pages:				
	7/				
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:					
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)					
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:				
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Li Corporate Officer — Title(s):				
Partner —      Limited      General     RIGHT THUME     OF SIGN     OF SIGN	Partner — D Limited D General Right THUMBPHI				
Attorney in Fact     Top of thumb     Trustee					
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator				
Other:	□ Other:				
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:				

## RECORDED: 01/30/2008